CAST IRON GRATE STRUCTURE WALL IMBEDDED WATERSTOP e i ) ) -
AND FRAME\ NON-SHRINK . R EQUIVALENT 8" i i Signage to bear the international symbol of accessibility per FLSS (502.6.1) and
PATCHING i . R the caption "Parking by Disabled Permit Only". Signs erected after 10/01/96
T Pl COMPOUND 4 '4, ) '2 - @ @ must indlicate thelpengltylforillegal usé of tire sp:lace FLSS (502.6.1) MUCNOS[\?SNUEEEIIG'\:NACND
. ‘ ;—. ‘ EJIILTIFI XE%:EZP%’Z?B(I:_EE N Y .-qd" ENTERING, LOBE & - Q |
_' 'q;‘ S GROUT MATERIAL . e . /— _ (M 1 Distance Based 5'-0" min. Distance Based PO BOX 771058
A S STAINLESS STEEL — e \\ P4 RS RS A curb ramp may be ICORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33077
T Lo TAKE-UP CLAMP / — H \77 provided per 406.
."4__ " ‘4 /. (2 ~ PLACES) / 4" \ _ ~ PHONE: 954'340'5291
"A- . _ 5 / ]_ \ - ~ @ Mirlirr?um width 68" to back of sidewalk Slope Up ] Slope Up AUn-'ORIZA-nON No- 9327
g \/ H X\ (44" sidewalk clear space, FLSS 553.5041(5)(a). —_— Landi —_— N\
5 1 T_| TR I Fus 2 g o ovarong) anding BUSINESS LICENSE No.7958
N a. 4// 4 " 1 T M M
——— \ / /
.« * A E[‘I_'SEED 180° FROM EACH \ DOUTB(-JLEALSJR;PAERKI?’\ITEUES @ 6" Concrete Curb ﬁccisﬂ%g”"ar_ki"tg St'ﬁn '—Note: Sidewalk may be level
“aa| \N = "7 / booctioem oftrzzlgiénoFLSz with pavement as an
; A e PIE N NS (5026 orowing s g
P : ~ - _— 4 a T 5 ot wl&
i o & gwe o DETALED COMECTION VEEW - e el [
0. —_ < ®e Fow < ue Stripes per ocated on either side of e |5
PLAN (APPROVED EQUAL) R — = ,"_ ; p ? OTfh(:Iroughly clean 2 feet of pipe section at the insertion end 20° PARKING PLAN NTS . (505‘6'5 ?ccess afi5|e FLSISéSOZ'3'4) §(§’
AT R of the pipe. oo Pavement logo is optional. If ‘:Xfcep; ?a:%:ag’:ens:z?;:: g =
—_— bl e © posien e A0S WeterSip Gkt s he coner oo (0T mde i 1754, Sciedonte )'d 4
1 ENSURE BACKFILL IS i i of the parking space ‘é-g
— — (2 GOURSES MIN PLACED UNDER PIPE AND e b e o i e o g5
o= a . . 2 2 a 4 COURSES MAX.) PROPERLY. EOMPACTED the crest of the pipe corrugations. |« White Stripes —a [i Accessible parking spaces The access aisle shall be striped
: NSTALLATION VEEW © Froen s o s 2 ot g s kel e sl o it
37"x24" r screws of each clamp to 60 Ibs./inch torque. Do not . . . not exceeding 1:48 White striping is recommended.
0 overtighten. A screw driver will not tighten clamps adequately. L A7 - Conc. Pavt. /i (2.08%) in all directions
K ARIES b 8" eApplyagoodqualityconcretebondingagentiothestruzﬁure o ’ ) . (' | —|— )2‘1”/ FLSS (502.4) l —
ol opening. \ » . . . .
L . L . 1/2" Exp. Joint And Standard Parking S| 12'-0" Min. 5'-0" Min 12'-0" Min.
ey INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONs @ lser e e e st soanvs Meke e 0, o atormad "ot Fiier f Standard Parong oate | | EEEATE | A
e 1zg PIPE OD (ND [ A" MIN. B’ MIN. DISTANCE PIPE INVER If mortaring in place, apply and compact non-shrink grout —
E CIN)_[4-PROFILE[H-PROFILE "'T;;" O ISTRUCUTRE: INVERT €1 around the ADS WaterStop and between the pipe and the A1 B Z
- = 7 142 2 3 opening, taking care to fill the voids. Make sure ihat the ADS 99 /8 NN FLSS (553.5041)(5)(a) All spaces must be located on an accessible route no less than 44 inches
§ ’7; gl: gggé 2 :’,v:gi:rsi:,o:ﬁ;fgg;?s:: ;ﬁ;ﬂ?;“;’;ﬂ;giﬁ zfﬂmﬂf;ﬂﬁi TYPE 'D” CURB { gm% | wide so that users will not be compelled to walk or wheel behind parked cars except behind <
A= 30 35. 35, 40,50 7 complete flow around the pipe and ADS WaterStop. \ [ 100 u/' his or her own vehicle. (See FLSS 553.5041(5)(e)(1) relating to existing parking facilities)
L 36 411 414 47.00 E Thoroughly vibrate all around the pipe and ADS WaterStop NO_TE \\ (Typ 7 (D
o] I 7 2;‘3“6“°°°mf'5fe°°'"fta"":"?";“°’e'ease:f'y‘?"ff’d“"“ FOR USE ADJACENT TO CONCRETE OR FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, CONCRETE SHOWN. el . . >
=t % E 7 or
60 | 663 | 673 | 7em £ © ow soncrete or mortar 10 fuly curs before testing or EXPANSION JOINT, PREFORMED JOINT FILLER AND JOINT SEAL ARE REQUIRED ANGLED PARKING PLAN Recommended Accessible Parking Space(s) <
3/4” ROCK BEDDING completed prior to backfilling around the structure, following BETWEEN CURBS AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT ONLY. . A R
all recommendations and requirements of the test system NOTES N.T.S. DeSlgn fOI" DOUbIe Line ReqUIrementS N.T.S. D
m r:;r_!ufaclurer. Plug any vent holes in the N-12 pipe prior to C ON CHETE CUHB DET A"_ E— <
¥ testing.
NoTES: FDOT INDEX 425-010. WATER STOP SEAL Bkl tho N-12 pipe Tollowing recoriendalions in ADS (L)' INDICATED DIMENSION BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE. o
2. MINIMUM 18" SUMP. © Product Note 3.115, Installing N-12 Storm, Sanitary Sewer 2 CURBING APPLIES TO ALL PARKING
3. TYPE Il CEMENT, MINIMUM 4000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS. and Culvert Pipe. - THIS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMAL GUIDANCE AND
EACH SPACE SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY FOUR 4 INCH WIDE VISIBLE STRIPING DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL INTERPRETATION OF STATUTORY OR REGULATORY CRITERIA. (D
s CONSISTING OF WHITE PAINT OR AS APPROVED BY THE CITY.
ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 @)
REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS Z
PRECAST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE By [DATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION WATER STOP SEAL BY [DATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION CONCRETE CURB By [DATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARD PARKING SPACES ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES =
BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION >
_ TCW [04—-08 S.S. 012014 | CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Al (028 EITY OF POMPAND: BEACH DATE: APRIL 2024 CITY OF POMPANO BEACH W S.S. |o8-2015 W CITY OF POMPANO BEACH W CITY OF POMPANO BEACH DATE: MAY 2022 E (il)
DWG. NO. - NO. ss  [o7—2016 - NO. - NO. DWG. NO.
SCALE: N.T.S. 400-1A SCALE: N.T.S. 41441 SCALE: N.T.S. 300-2 SCALE: N.T.S. 300-3 SCALE: NTS 300-4 A <_E
L2
- EQUAL PANELS (6'~6" MAX. LENGTH) Z LlJ
<< O
=5 | | | = <
1’~0”X 1'—6"X.080 SIGN WITH SYMBOL OF | L || %2 Z
eI RN e e y Vit > I
STEEL TUBE WITH 2 1/8” CADMIUM e 12" // Ll /e
PLATED BOLTS, NUTS {\ND WASHERS AN 0P T0 525000 T, *‘ " FILL WITH CONCRETE 4\4‘”’_ I I |: D:
\\— TYPE "A” JOINT TABLE OF SIDEWALK JOINTS AND ROUND OFF WITH ——— | —— O N
i LocATION -~ 7N GROUT PLUC. e S s o )/
AD.
JOINT SHALL BE PLACED AT P.C. AND P.T. S ., ELEVATION
é;ﬁ%ég%spfﬁg% FZEL}J:'%EZE}EEN%%%&E)EO—— RIGHT OF WAY LINE TYPE "A” JOINT "pA” O|F %JRVES, JUNRCTION, OI—;\j EX'\SNTINF . N ,.'A\__‘ 6” SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE, GRIND SEEVATION
WELDED WATERTIGHT CAP. PAINT P&L ya A i,\?g f,‘,_';ggl'_: %YSEJ;AEQS OABJ‘TE COSN%I;:'\’VIE:ITEKS N SMOOTH ALL ROUGH EDGES. PAINT SEAWALL CAP o
#6118 BLACK COFFEE | | | CURBS, DRIVEWAYS AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES. 1/2" PREMOLDED N "RED” FOR HYDRANT GUARDS AND Bodte NP SR £
- (EXISTING (SIDEWALIG EXPANSION JOINT : 1P "SAFETY YELLOW” FOR ALL OTHERS. ﬁ/_”'“ LoV s gt
£ Lo L L "B” | JOINT SHALL BE PLACED 5-0" CENTER MATERIAL © " M— T 3/16"
= TYPE "B” JOINT P.C. . T«I) N - 3/4" x 8" STAINLESS STEEL ANCHORS: 3/16”
3 TYPE "B” JOINT nc" | JOINT SHALL BE PLACED AT 20° INTERVALS - N N w it R o
PAINT PIPE BASE YELLOW PLAN TYPE "A" JOINT 1/4” SLOPE N 4 ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL BE HEADLESS ANCHOR o |1 = 2l
B J/Za' ' T FINISHED GRADE R O U TS k™ o siseve—) 3/ PG vew
N o — : EXPANSION JOINT
FINISHED FLOOR OR 1/8" » » . N N o < . .
GROUND SURFACE & RoADWAY CITY RIGHT—OF—WAY / 1_1/2 1/8 1/2 & 1 N ' | | :a/’:as"ETZIL&TENEOPRENE PADS IN ACCORDANCE 51/2 _'_1/8
VARIES r r . i A aq CONCRETE ( \/ WITH SECTION 932 OF THE FDOT STAND SPECS.
. . © P P s LUl = CONRETE
o EDGE OF SIDEWALK TO BE LEVEL 5-0 4 1/ 2/1( 1/2" T | : VI ENCASEMENT N EXISTNG GRASS ¢ Hmmj’f\ N -
WITH CROWN GRADE OF STREET <= RAD: T <> < RAD: < M a Ll e \¥ @ o o
] ! | AR\ R | AN EXISTING SEAWALL CAP ) f
|=—— 12" CONCRETE 1/ BT VS
|\ aset. e e G
| 7\\1\4‘ SR L BT A 5 )
N TYPE "B” JOINT TYPE "C” JOINT . ' ——— BASE PLATE g
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGN — - s oroces . e S oL AT PO ooe s . o ast PLATE 2
N‘T‘S. SIDEWALK " MlN DlA MOUNT ON SEAWALL SHowN 1. ALL FIXED JOINTS TO BE EITHER WELDED ALL AROUND AND GROUND SMOOTH; OR, COMMERCIALLY DESIGNED FIXED g
NOTE: SIDEWALK SHALL BE 4" THICK EXCEPT - DIA £ SIS, 0 USD, S o S D SR 0 LS 8 s o
S| GN N OTE TYP| CAL S| DEWALK SEC‘H ON IN DRIVEWAYS WHERE THE THICKNESS %P%O%ASERER IER;’;;EN%R%;SLHEO;NE%Q‘IEBE;' POSTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO BASE BY WELD ONLY. o
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE POSTED WITH A FIXED PARKING SIGN SHALL BE 6. ' )
NO LESS THAN 60" Min. TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN AND WHICH BEARS THE z %‘5@%{%%:fg“ggggé%ﬁﬁo%E?:E%}g:@%:&s’v‘fﬂrg: ’t‘:‘%:{’%ﬁ%‘%ﬁﬁ:’%; ENO%E%R BoLT
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE )
STANDARDS AND THE CAPTION "PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY.” AND SIDEW ALK DET A"_S SIDEW ALK DET AILS GUAHD POST 3. ALUMINUM HANDRAIL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 515 OF THE FDOT STANDARD
MIST IDIGATE THE FENALTY FOR MIESAL USE OF BiE SPace T R T L L
HANDRAIL ( ALUMINUM ), MI.
ALUMINUM PIPE HANDRAIL
ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025
REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS REVISIONS
BY [pATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION ACCESSIBLE SPACE SIGN 5 [oATt | ENGINEERING DIVISION SIDEWALK DETAILS 5v oAt | ENGINEERING DIVISION SIDEWALK DETAILS 5 [oATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION GUARD POST BY |DATE | ENGINEERING DIVISION ALUMINUM PIPE HANDRAIL
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CITY OF POMPANO BEACH s.s. |1/31/12 | CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
DATE: MAY 2022 DATE: JUNE 2022 DATE: JUNE 2022 DATE: _MAY 2022 DATE: MAY 2022
DWG. NO. DWG. NO. DWG. NO. DWG. NO. DWG. NO.
SCALE: N.TS. 300-5 SCALE: N.TS. 301-1 SCALE: N.T.S. 301-2 SCALE: N.TS. 304-1 SCALE: N.T.S. 308-1 A
<
(o)
1
LU
=
-
i
N
08
60.00 [1523.9] N TE | A ~ o 8
AIR VENTS LOCATED ON -
16.000 [406.4] 18.286 [464.5] 16.000 [406.4]——= THE ENDS OF THE TWS UNIT O % <
LR 2 2R 3R 3 X 2K 3K JF 3R 3R AR AR K Y X K 3K A AR 3R 3R AR K A J = <%
L RS R eeed: RS X gé%:egege ege"é%ge:e:egege:ege"é% egegege:eeég an Eg
0000000000000 000000000 00 T PSS S IS N S S S S Nl [ DS S gl S m W
4 OOV D 0| 9.9,0.9.9.00000 OOSe ||SSSSSOS g))E
L 2K 2R 2R 2R 2K 3K AK 3K X 2K BR 2R 3R X X 3K 3K 3X 3K AK 3R 3N 3% 3N X 2 o | $e$e$e9$$e$e QQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQQGe QQOQQQQQQ 099 | L (Df
L 2K 2K B AR A AN K 3K 3R R AR AR A 3K I BB Y X AR 3K IR 3K X AN 4 i) QQ%QQ%QQQQ e%Qeee$$9$%$ee$ee$e$eﬁe$e$e QQQQQQQQQ&QQQ LIJ W _CO
00000000 crcrvcscrcrocrcnels Sicieialol || clekreieieiieiainietteies ||| eleteintatated LL Q55
T T 0000000000000 00000ee00o e QOO OO0 | FOOOGOOOOOOOOOO ||| GO OGO ooy
T 35 L) GQ%QQGQ 9% () QQGQQQQQGQGQQ e%%%% (2 <=
3 Bjleegeecccioccerssscccocionsaee @R Seieied e%%e%%%%%‘” PR ?e — =9
§ §§ L 2K 2 3R 3R AN BN AK 3K M AR IR AR K BN AN K h K K AR 3R AR IX 2 A J ga 93692639 eee$e$$g$geg$g$g$g egegegage eeg 8L0L<z(
T Pa|0eeeeeseeeeeeeeeteeteeee ey S| ety ey O, 30%
“lesescsee/essccssoscccco/oseeoe’ $$$g$$$$e$ eege%%eeee%%%% %%%%%ge% —_— 8 gg
0000000000000 000000e00s00 03 $$%92%9$9$ g%egegegegege%geg gegegegegeeege | () e
0000000060000 00000000|/0o0oeeel” QQQQQQQQQQQQ QQQQQQQQQQQ%Q 399999999%939 1
L OODD GG G G
R 9(00.000060000.0000600 00 o:)_r\ e?%%%e %9?9 %%%%QQO Phase:
Ia | f® . 0000000000000&00000‘00A o X% 00| || s T LGN 5 :
* 00|6eje0sc000000000000000 0 CITY DRC
\ / 57.147 [1451.5]
25 — EQUAL SPACES BOTTOM OF PANEL UME
DETAL A TOP OF PANEL AL
6(6‘“{: H. M U""l,’ . . t .
P Moy, Digitally signed
= . NOTE: PRIMARY DIMENSION INCHES %%;".‘=;EN % "‘% “, IJIta signe
// SECTION A-A mm IN PARENTHESES ?."\,\C i @ e O >,
R " -
DETAL B S 't.‘. , v ‘.ﬁ%_‘ by Shane
3 @: BA719 e 2
0s0 [72\2?9] 1.375 [34.9] E : : T
s s 5 M
oIk, TOB O Oans Ev : * : 3 u n S O n
- rons CAP COVER . ; ; ) o -
S DETAIL A SERT & ; Date: 2026.01.05 S SIIGNA-I-UHE —
S A '.‘ e ‘6. ¥ 3 . . . cale:
P } { FIELD DOT |3 DOME LAYOUT 7 B At OV‘ & 17=20’
AN SN < ot N 22:25:27 -05'00"
IRV ¢ “UISIoNAL D 4.2/ - .
© u i SR —
Tegq l-EoR N ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2025 %“‘Luuu HiRrett 202
%84 SR d : =5
S ° ERER=3- R REVISIONS . : Dat
8 & \ e 2 R0.250 [R6.3] TYP. ENGINEERING DIVISION ADA Detectable Warning Mats DATED: 01/05/2026 02
- S - ' I, BY | DATE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY SHANE MUNSON ON THE
. APPROVED BY: DATE: _MAY 2022 DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. Dra
DWG. NO.
DETAIL B . _
SCALE: N.T.S. 318-1 PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED PZ25-12000D12

A
AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES. PP 02/703/2026



AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
C7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Sheet No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
of

AutoCAD SHX Text
Plot Date

AutoCAD SHX Text
Phase:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CITY DRC

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Job No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
02/01/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
Date

AutoCAD SHX Text
SM

AutoCAD SHX Text
SB

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drawn by

AutoCAD SHX Text
Appr. by

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOCUMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT ADDRESS:

AutoCAD SHX Text
2025-100

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGNATURE AND SEAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SWC OF NW 5th STREET AND POWERLINE ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33069

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/05/2026

AutoCAD SHX Text
MUNSON DESIGN AND CONSULTING, INC. PO BOX 771058 CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33077 PHONE: 954-340-5291 AUTHORIZATION No. 9327  BUSINESS LICENSE No.7958


	Sheets and Views
	C7


		2026-01-05T22:25:27-0500
	Shane Munson




